

ITEM NO.84

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24247/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 26.3.2004 in Writ Appeal No.679/2002 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SYED BASHID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

with

SLP(C) No.23140/2005

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order and modification of ld. Registrar's order dated 25.4.2007 and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.22733/2005

(With appln.(s) for modification of Court's order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.24249/2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and modification of Court's order and office report)

SLP(C) No.20074/2006

(With appln.(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. A. De Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

2

3

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the petitioner, the case is adjourned.

(K.K. Chawla)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master