

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6225 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

JAMIA MASJID BHOOPASANDRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel for the respondent No.2 and learned counsel for the respondent No.3 are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant has stated that the appellant has already filed the statement of case on 24.2.1010. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 10.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR